NARESH SHARMA

Kyoshi 7th Dan JKSNK (Japan) Principal Instructor & Head Examiner National Director JKNSK INDIA

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Kenshi 6th Dan JKSNK (Japan) Deputy Principal Instructor & Examiner JKNSK INDIA JKNSK INDIA 日本空手道信川派糸東流会

Japan Karate-Do Nobukawa-Ha Shito-Ryu Kai India - JAPAN KARATE-DO SHITO-RYU INTERNATIONAL RENSHIKAN -

Registered with Govt of India & Recognized in Japan Representative Branch of **Japan Karate-Do Nobukawa-Ha Shito-Ryu Kai** -

Nobukawa Recognized Member of Japan Karate-Do Federation (J.K.F), AKF & WKF. Head Office India: Shree Siddhivinayak Hills,Plot No. 22, Sr. No. 33/2, Wadachiwadi, Pune : 411060 Maharashtra India. Email: japankaratedoint(@gmail.com Mobile No. 9890150749 | 9890102359.



WWW.KARATEDOINDIA.COM

ADMISSION FORM

Affix Your Photograph here	NAME:
RESIDENCE ADDRESS: .	
PRIMARY MOBILE NO (SMS. will be sent regarding class updates):	
PHONE NO	EMAIL:
NATIONALITY:	DATE OF JOINING *:
Please mention here if you are an medication or suffer from any alleray, or physical, or psychological disorder which may affect	

Please mention here if you are on medication or suffer from any allergy, or physical, or psychological disorder which may affect your ability to train. (If yes please specify / if no then please ignore).

Have you ever received any martial arts training before joining us? If yes then please mention here.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- I agree and declare that the information mentioned above provided of myself / child/ward by me is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and no information is willingly altered or canceled.
- I would like to enroll myself / child/ward for Karate-Do training at Japan Karate-Do Nobukawa-ha Shito-Ryu Kai India 'Shito-Ryu Karate-Do International Renshikan'.
- I agree to abide by all the rules, regulations, dojo etiquette, and procedures of Japan Karate-Do Nobukawa-ha Shito-Ryu Kai India 'Shito-Ryu Karate-Do International Renshikan' mentioned behind of this page and which may be updated from time to time.

DATE :



RULES & REGULATIONS

- I agree to abide by all the rules, regulations, dojo etiquettes, and procedures of the organization 'Japan Karate-Do Nobukawa-ha Shito-Ryu Kai India (Japan Karate-Do Shito-Ryu International Renshikan' (Henceforth organization will be referred as JKNSKI) which may be updated from time to time.
- I also have NO OBJECTION if JKNSKI uses my-self / child/ward's pictures, videos, names, etc. as an advertisement through the newspaper, internet, brochures, and banners or in any electronic or print form.
- I am aware that Karate-Do is primarily a martial art and I agree to act with full responsibility and shall NOT MISUSE it in any case. I will only use my martial
 arts skills in case of danger or emergency for SELF-DEFENSE and protection FOR MY FAMILY & NATION according to the laws of the land.
- I will not indulge or participate in any unlawful activity or action which might be harmful to anyone or damage the prestige and honour of Karate-Do, Karate
 organization JKNSKI, or the institution where the training is conducted.
- The JKNSKI can make modifications to the class schedule, if necessary, this may include altering the current class schedule, closing school on public holidays, for special karate events, meetings, or due to any other reasons. Such modifications do not relieve the students from their payment obligations.
- I am aware and agree that physical contact will be used by the principal instructor, instructors, examiners, officials, students, and authorized individuals of
 JKNSKI during teaching, training, testing, demonstrations, competitions, seminars, camps lectures, etc. for which I have full consent to any physical
 contact as may be required or essential to martial arts, self-defense training or for the first aid.
- The JKNSKI can also cancel a batch if there are not sufficient students in a batch required to function. A student's failure to attend a training session does not relieve the obligation to pay the agreed training fees for the month in full. No fees are refunded in any case once paid.
- The JKNSKI does not warrant that the use of protective equipment will eliminate the possibility of injury or accident but shall reduce the risk of injury or accident. In recognition of the possibility of injury or accident connected with martial arts training in JKNSKI, I waive all my rights or causes of any action arising from such activities and any liabilities against the JKNSKI, its volunteers, Instructors, Chief / Principal Instructors, Technical Director, Employees, and the managing committee. Students need to carry their Karate-Do Uniform and complete the Karate Kit (Gloves, shin pad, Headgear, Chest guard, Gum shield, etc.) required for training.
- I understand and am aware that 'Karate-Do' is primarily a martial art and a hazardous contact sport and my participation in Karate-Do training, test, competitions, demonstrations, seminars, camps, or any unforeseen circumstances that can lead to any kind of injuries (both minor or major), mishap and in some case even loss of life and by signing this registration form I agree to accept full responsibility for my-self / child/ward and declare that JKNSKI and its Principal Instructor, Technical Director, Officials, Instructors, Volunteers shall NOT be held responsible in any case.
- The JKNSKI student should not share knowledge with other style members nor engage in any other form of martial arts training.
- The JKNSKI student is not allowed to teach martial arts without the written permission of the Principal Instructor & Technical Director Naresh Sharma Kyoshi of Japan Karate-Do Nobukawa-ha Shito-Ryu Kai India (Japan Karate-Do Shito-Ryu International Renshikan) if found disciplinary action will be taken which can lead to expulsion or suspension and not allowed to teach within 50 km radius of our Dojo (JKNSKI training center) during term of this contract and a period of 10 years following dissociation with JKNSKI.
- Upon violation or infringement of any JKNSKI rules & regulations mentioned above or explained later, misbehavior, involving any type of illegal activities shall lead to disciplinary action which includes suspension, expulsion, and in some cases, even legal action will be taken against the student.
- I agree and understand that participation in training, KYU / DAN grade examinations, competitions, training camps, seminars, and workshops is a mandatory
 part of Karate-Do learning and training which can't be omitted.
- I also agree and am aware that certificates issued by JKNSKI are not accepted by any govt. jobs and have NO OBJECTION for my participation in Kyu/Dan grade examinations, competitions, training camps, seminars, workshops, etc.
- JKNSKI teaches highly advanced Karate techniques to its students hence students should remain respectful, sincere, and loyal towards the JKNSKI and its Principal Instructor, Technical Director & Instructors.

<u>UNDERTAKING:</u> I would like to enroll myself / child/ward in the Karate-Do training course at Japan Karate-Do Nobukawa-ha Shito-Ryu Kai India (Japan Karate-Do Shito-Ryu International Renshikan) under the guidance of Naresh Sharma Renshi and agree to abide by all the rules and regulations of organization 'Japan Karate-Do Nobukawa-ha Shito-Ryu Kai India (Japan Karate-Do Shito-Ryu International Renshikan).